## CHAPTER LXXIII.

An Act to Change the Name of Hannah L. Wood to that of Hannah L. Bayard.

BEGTION 1. Change of name. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Hannah L. Wood, of the county of Wabashaw, in this State, be and the same Change of name is hereby changed and declared to be Hannah L. Bayard.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved February 19th, 1862.

## CHAPTER LXXIV.

An Act to Change the Name of Annetta Louella Siples, to Annetta Louella Dawson, and Constituting her Heir at Law of Robert C. Dawson and Mary C. Dawson.

Suction 1. Change of name.

2. Declared the lawful helr of Robert C. Dawson.

3. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the name of Annetta Louella Siples Change of name be and the same is hereby changed to that of Annetta Louella Dawson.